RESOLUTION NO. 2571

WHEREAS, the death of Mr. Joshua Green on January 25, 1975, a distinguished citizen of the City of Seattle, and Seattle's "Man of the Century," brought to a close a long and outstanding career in transportation, in banking and in public service; and

WHEREAS, the Port of Seattle, the City of Seattle, the State of Washington and the entire Pacific Northwest have suffered the loss of a distinguished, dedicated civic leader; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle have all had the highest regard for Joshua Green and for his participation in the development of the Puget Sound area and the State of Washington;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the undersigned Commissioners, on behalf of the Port of Seattle, extend their sincere sympathies to the members of his family and to his associates; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall be included in the official minutes of the Port of Seattle Commission and a copy be sent to the surviving members of the family of Mr. Green.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 6th day of February, 1975, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in its favor and by

the seal of the Commission.

